12.2 Maximum number of JV Partners shall be two (02). 

14.1 Bidders to quote entirely in Pak. Rs.  

Foreign Currency Requirement are not applicable. 

15.1 Period of Bid Validity: 120 days 

16.1 Each Bidder shall furnish, as part of Technical Bid, a Bid Security for an amount of 

PKR 1,800,000 (Pak Rupees One Million Eight Hundred Thousand only) or an 

equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency. Scanned copy of Bid Security to 

be attached on EPADS with Technical Bid & original shall be submitted to the 

officer specified in the Invitation for Bid before the Bid Submission deadline, failing